NOVEMBER 2024

FROM THE OFFICE SCHOOL COUNCIL Cg
Oki! . :
We wanted to express our gratitude in all your
This month is filled with lots of opportunities for support for our fundraisers. -
students to learn and grow. Please join us tomorrow for Plessa fefin ve e (Mew f8h far aur Sehes
our November assembly. We will launch our new Council Meeting @ 7:00 PM

fundraiser, celebrate birthdays, and listen to our choir
perform. As well, please join us for our Family Game
night on November 28. We're excited to share that the
Division Wellness Team as well as Building Brains will be
in attendance that night.

| want to express our gratitude to all of our families and
friends for supporting the Scholastic Book Fair. Our
school raised more than 3500.00! These funds will go
directly to purchasing new books for our library
collection in the Learning Commons.

Our Grade 5 volleyball starts next week and our after-
school choir and handbells are in full swing.

As always, thank you for being such tremendous partners
in education.

Connie Adserballe

UPCOMING AND ONGOING

Fri Nov 01 — Assembly in the gym @ 11:00 AM. Families are welcome to join us.

Our Lakeview Choir will be performing.

Mon Nov 4—Grade 5 Volleyball Starts! ( ) ’ LOOK'NG DEEPER
Fri Nov 8—Remembrance Day Assembly @ 10:40am. Families are welcome to join ® e

the ceremony.

Mon Nov 11 — Remembrance Day, No School Visit:

Tues Nov 12 — No School for students (PL Day) https://lv.lethsd.ab.ca/home/news

Thurs Nov 14—Picture Retake Day *changed from Oct 29th* for more information about our upcoming
Fri Nov 15—Rock your Mocs school and community events.

Tue Nov 19 — School Council meeting 7:00 pm

Fri Nov 22—Report Cards available in PowerSchool

Thurs Nov 28 —Family Game Night. Families are invited to play games in
the gym 6:00 PM—7:30 PM

(403) 328-5454 @lakeviewleth
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